
Sl No Name of person State from where the person Father and Husband Name of the Village Nam of the GP Remark
1 LIPIKA PRIYADARSINI SAHOO MAHARASTRA BIPIN SAHARPUR SAHARPUR
2 SUKA PARIHAL PANDICERI DHARANI BAYAPANDADAR BAYAKUMUTIA
3 NIRANJAN DEHURY KARNATAKA NARAYAN BAYAKUMUTIA BAYAKUMUTIA
4 NUTHUN SANANGI KARNATAKA SINDHU BAYAKUMUTIA BAYAKUMUTIA
5 RAJA SENAPATI KARNATAKA BAYAPANDADAR BAYAKUMUTIA
6 BANAMALI MUNDA TAMILNADU BABURAM BAYAPANDADAR BAYAKUMUTIA
7 DAMA MUNDA CHENNEI BHAIGA BAYAKUMUTIA BAYAKUMUTIA
8 PARMILA KERKATA MAHARASTRA KUSHKALA SINGPUR
9 JAGADISH BEHERA CHATISGARH KULAMANI SINGPUR SINGPUR
10 (SURESH NAIK)ANI NAIK KERALA KALU KANTAKOLI TALACHAMPEI
11 AKASH  NAIK CHENNEI NARADA DANGAPANI TALACHAMPEI
12 MAKURU JUANGA MAHARASTRA TALACHAMPEI TALACHAMPEI
13 SUDAMA JUANGA MAHARASTRA SADHAU TALACHAMPEI TALACHAMPEI
14 SITA SAANTA MAHARASTRA SARKUDAR TALACHAMPEI
15 JHARI JUANGA MAHARASTRA RADUAN CHAMPEI TALACHAMPEI
16 MANGULU SANTA BIHAR BUDHU SARKUDAR TALACHAMPEI
17 SUNI JUANGA MAHARASTRA RADUAN TALACHAMPEI
18 MARUA BARIK MAHARASTRA RUGUDI TALACHAMPEI
19 PANKAJ BARIK MAHARASTRA AMINA RUGUDI TALACHAMPEI
20 JETHA JUANGA MAHARASTRA SAGAR RADUAN TALACHAMPEI
21 DAMBURU ARUK MAHARASTRA NANDA RUGUDI TALACHAMPEI
22 JAGU NAIK TAMILNADU MANU URUMUNDA KUMUNDI
23 GHASIA MUNDA ANDHRAPRADESH MANULU URUMUNDA KUMUNDI
24 SUNDRI PUHAN TAMILNADU GANGADHAR BANSPAL BANSPAL
25 MUNSI DEHURY KARNATAKA DHIRA URUMUNDA KUMUNDI
26 TURAM LAGUN ANDHRAPRADESH BUDHU UPAR JAGAR KUMUNDI
27 BRUSAVA PADHAN GUJURAT BALARAM URUMUNDA KUMUNDI
28 MAKALIA DEHURY TAMILNADU RATNA UPAR JAGAR KUMUNDI
29 RUSUNI  DEHURY TAMILNADU SANTOSH KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
30 MAUDA DEHURY CHENNEI GURA KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
31 RITA DEHURY KARNATAKA ANAM KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
32 SUBA DEHURY KARNATAKA LAXMIDHAR KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
33 MUKUNDA PRADHAN KARNATAKA PUR TALAJAGAR KUMUNDI
34 PRADEEP MUNDA ANDHRAPRADESH DUBRAJ MUNDA KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
35 BIPINI PRADHAN JHADKHAND SITARI PRADHAN UPER RAIGODA UPER RAIGODA
36 LAXMAN PRADHAN JHADKHAND LUTIA PRADHAN BINIDA UPER RAIGODA
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37 HARIS LAGURI ANDHRAPRADESH SATYANARAYAN RAIGODA UPER RAIGODA
38 RASIA SANANGI PUDICHERI BEPARI SANANGI TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
39 AKULA PRADHAN PUDICHERI PUDIA PRADHAN TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
40 SOMANATHA DEHURY TAMILNADU CHANDRA SEKHAR HALADIPANI KUNAR
41 DIPTI PRAVA BISWAL MAHARASTRA JYOTIRANJAN KANJIPANI KUNAR
42 JYOTIRANJAN SWAIN MAHARASTRA AKILA SWAIN KANJIPANI KUNAR
43 RAJU PRADHAN GUJURAT KADA PRADHAN GUPTAGANGA GONASIKA
44 BIKASH KUMAR DEHURY GUJURAT ASADHUDEHURY GUPTAGANGA GONASIKA
45 JAPANA PRADHAN GUJURAT MAHESWAR GUPTAGANGA GONASIKA
46 JEMA MUNDA CHATISGARH INDIRA MUNDA SINGHPURKA SINGHPUR
47 UPASI MUNDA CHATISGARH DHANESWAR MUNDA SINGHPURKA SINGHPUR
48 ANANDA PRADHAN PUDICHERI KAPILESWAR TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
49 BIJU BEHERA GUJURAT BIRABARA BEHERA KANJIPANI KUNAR
50 LAXMI DEHURY TAMILNADU MANOJ KUMAR NIPPO KUNAR
51 MANOJ KUMAR DEHURY TAMILNADU BISHNU DEHURY NIPPO KUNAR
52 ARUK KUMAR SANANGI PUDICHERI KELA SANANGI KUNAR KUNAR
53 RAMA PRADHAN PUDICHERI RUSI PRADHAN TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
54 GURUDEV DEHURY PUDICHERI MADHU DEHURY TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
55 PRAKASH PRADHAN PUDICHERI DHANESWAE TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
56 BIKASH PRADHAN PUDICHERI DHANESWAE TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
57 RAJENDRA PRADHAN PUDICHERI KABIRA PRADHAN TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
58 AJU PRADHAN PUDICHERI KABIRA PRADHAN TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
59 SAILA PRADHAR PUDICHERI MAKBAN PRADHAN TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
60 GURU SANANGI PUDICHERI BHIMA SANANGI TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
61 KABI PRADHAN PUDICHERI KALYAN PRADHAN TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
62 PRADEEP PRADHAN PUDICHERI NIDHI PRADHAN TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
63 BATAKRUSHNA PRADHAN PUDICHERI BEDISI PRADHAN TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
64 SANJAY PRADHAN PUDICHERI RADHU PRADHAN TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
65 BASU PRADHAN PUDICHERI GANDHARB TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
66 RAJU SANANGI PUDICHERI SAJAN SANANGI KARANGADIHI KARANGADIHI
67 SURESH DEHURY PUDICHERI KOLHA DEHURY KARANGADIHI KARANGADIHI
68 DHARANIDHAR PRADHAN PUDICHERI RANGA PRADHAN KARANGADIHI KARANGADIHI
69 RAMSINGH SOY JHADKHAND LAXMAN SOY TANA TANA
70 LEMBU SOY JHADKHAND MANGU SOY TANA TANA
71 SANKAR PRADHAN PUDICHERI SIBA PRADHAN TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
72 BANGALI SANANGI PUDICHERI HARIA SANANGI TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
73 TIKA PRADHAN PUDICHERI BATHUDIA PRADHAN TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
74 AKULA PRADHAN PUDICHERI PANDU PRADHAN TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
75 SATRUGHANA JUANGA MAHARASTRA NARADA JUANGA SARIKUDARA TALACHAMPEI
76 SRIKANTA SAUNTA MAHARASTRA JAYA SAUNTA SARIKUDARA TALACHAMPEI
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77 RAMA SAUNTA MAHARASTRA DUSASAN SAUNTA SARIKUDARA TALACHAMPEI
78 BINOD SAUNTA MAHARASTRA BUDHU SAUNTA SARIKUDARA TALACHAMPEI
79 KAHNA PRADHAN MAHARASTRA DHURUBA PRADHAN SARIKUDARA TALACHAMPEI
80 BAHADULA PRADHAN MAHARASTRA NAKULA PRADHAN SARIKUDARA TALACHAMPEI
81 SANKARA JUANGA MAHARASTRA HRUDA JUANGA B RADHUAN TALACHAMPEI
82 AMIT KUMAR SAUNTA MAHARASTRA JADU SAUNTA U RADHUAN TALACHAMPEI
83 HARISH CHANDRA JUANGA MAHARASTRA BINA JUANGA U RADHUAN TALACHAMPEI
84 JAGANNATHA JUANGA MAHARASTRA DEBA JUANGA U RADHUAN TALACHAMPEI
85 RAJENDRA JUANGA MAHARASTRA BAURIA JUANGA U RADHUAN TALACHAMPEI
86 RATHIA JUANGA MAHARASTRA GHANTA JUANGA RADHUAN TALACHAMPEI
87 ABANI JUANGA MAHARASTRA JENA JUANGA B RADHUAN TALACHAMPEI
88 KRUSHNA CHANDR NAIK ANDHRAPRADESH SAHADEBA NAIK KUSHKALA SINGHPUR
89 MAHESWAR NAIK ANDHRAPRADESH BADIA NAIK SINGHPUR SINGHPUR
90 RABIKANTA MAHANTA KARNATAKA KESHABA MAHANTA KUSHKALA SINGHPUR
91 DIPU DEHURY GUJURAT SAIBA DEHURY SINGHPUR SINGHPUR
92 SUSHIL PRADHAN GUJURAT BHAKTA PRADHAN KALANDA KHA KALANDA
93 NITAI PRADHAN GUJURAT DAMODAR PRADHAN KALANDA KHA KALANDA
94 SANJAY PRADHAN GUJURAT TANKU PRADHAN KALANDA KHA KALANDA
95 BISWANAT DEHURY GUJURAT PURNACHANDRA KALANDA KHA KALANDA
96 AJAY KUMAR DEHURY GUJURAT RATIBARA DEHURY KALANDA KHA KALANDA
97 RASA DEHURY GUJURAT GOLA DEHURY KALANDA KHA KALANDA
98 RAMACHANDRA GIRI GUJURAT MAHAJANA GIRI RABA KALANDA
99 PATHANI KATEI MAHARASTRA MADHUSUDAN KATEI KALANDA KHA KALANDA
100 TIKAYATA DEHURY GUJURAT BARIKA DEHURY KALANDA KHA KALANDA
101 BIJAYA KUMAR THAKUR GUJURAT KIRTTAN THAKUR RABA KALANDA
102 RAMACHANDRA DEHURY ANDHRAPRADESH KILU DEHURY JATRA JATRA
103 RANJAN GIRI ANDHRAPRADESH PANDALU GIRI JATRA JATRA
104 LEMBUDHAR DEHURY ANDHRAPRADESH SARAJU DEHURY ADAL JATRA
105 SURENDRA NAIK ANDHRAPRADESH ANGADA NAIK ADAL JATRA
106 RAGHU BEHERA TAMILNADU BAYA UPAR KAIPUR TALACHAMPEI
107 BALIA JUANGA MAHARASTRA TANGURU TALACHAMPEI TALACHAMPEI
108 BRAMHANA BARIK KARNATAKA MADHA KAPATADIHA GONASIKA
109 BUDHIA JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH TIMA KAPATADIHA BARAHGARH
110 KULAMANI JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH DUKHA KAPATADIHA BARAHGARH
111 BIKRAM JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH SUKRA KAPATADIHA BARAHGARH
112 SHUKA JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH PRANABANDHU KAPATADIHA BARAHGARH
113 NILANDRI JUANGA KARNATAKA AMINA JUANGA FULBADI BARAHGARH
114 Gurucharan parida ANDHRAPRADESH Bhalu BARAHGAGH BARAHGARH
115 UPENDRA JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH SIDHA FULBADI BARAHGARH
116 MURALI DHARA JUANGA MAHARASTRA RUDRA HATISILA BARAHGARH
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117 BABULI JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH KALPA KAPATADIHA BARAHGARH
118 PANCHANAN JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH BANDHUA FULBADI BARAHGARH
119 JAGANNATH BEHERA CHENNEI GHASIA TALAKAIPUR BAYAKUMUTIA
120 SANTOSH MANTRI PUDUCHERI URALI PODADIHI BAYAKUMUTIA
121 RATHIA JUANGA KARNATAKA PADIA PANDADAR BAYAKUMUTIA
122 BIPIN MUNDA KARNATAKA NARASINGH PANDADAR BAYAKUMUTIA
123 UMAKANTA MUNDA KARNATAKA TANGURU PANDADAR BAYAKUMUTIA
124 BANDU SANGANGI KARNATAKA MANU PANDADAR BAYAKUMUTIA
125 RAMESH KATEI KARNATAKA DHUSA PANDADAR BAYAKUMUTIA
126 TAPANA PRADHAN PUDUCHERI RUPA PANDADAR BAYAKUMUTIA
127 SUDAM JUANGA KARNATAKA PANDADAR BAYAKUMUTIA
128 BHAJAN JUANGA KARNATAKA PANDADAR BAYAKUMUTIA
129 MINATI DEHURY MAHARASTRA TALAKAIPUR BAYAKUMUTIA
130 KAMPANI DEHURY ANDHRAPRADESH TANGURU RAIGODA UPAR RAIGODA
131 CHARAN MALIK KARNATAKA PODADIHI UPAR RAIGODA
132 FAKIRA NAIK KARNATAKA MITHUN KAMAGAON UPAR RAIGODA
133 TUNA PRADHAN KARNATAKA ARJUN PRADHAN KAMAGAON UPAR RAIGODA
134 SHANTILATA DEHURY TAMILNADU DAMU RAIGODA UPAR RAIGODA
135 KUNA DEHURY TAMILNADU MILU RAIGODA UPAR RAIGODA
136 KAMPANI PRADHAN TAMILNADU BABURAM RAIGODA UPAR RAIGODA
137 ANADI NAIK KARNATAKA BHASKAR KAMAGAON UPAR RAIGODA
138 DURYADHAN SANANGI KARNATAKA BAIDHARA KAMAGAON UPAR RAIGODA
139 SUSHANT PRADHAN KARNATAKA KULUMI KAMAGAON UPAR RAIGODA
140 NARESH DAS MAHARASTRA sadasiba Dudhaposi UPAR RAIGODA
141 Dibakara Pradhan MAHARASTRA Dhulia Raigoda UPAR RAIGODA
142 Suresh Danayak TAMILNADU Benudhara Lungajhar Saharpur
143 CHANDAN DEHRY ANDHRAPRADESH RABINDRA KASAD SAHARPUR
144 SUNI NAIK KARNATAKA RANGADHAR SAHARPUR SAHARPUR
145 DILLIP BEHERA GUJURAT NISTARA PADAKASADA SAHARPUR
146 NIRA BEHERA KARNATAKA JADABA SAHARPUR SAHARPUR
147 CHINTA  PRADHAN MAHARASTRA SAGARA RUGUDIKASADA SAHARPUR
148 CHITRASEN PRADHAN MAHARASTRA DAITARI RUGUDIKASADA SAHARPUR
149 TOFAN NAIK ANDHRAPRADESH KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
150 BIJAY MAHAKUD TAMILNADU KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
151 SUSHIL MAHAKUD TAMILNADU KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
152 SANJIBI KUMAR PATRA KARNATAKA KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
153 RANJAN MAHAKUDA TAMILNADU KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
154 SIBA SANKARA MAHAKUDA TAMILNADU KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
155 BAISAKHU PRADHAN KERALA KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
156 BADAL PRADHAN KERALA KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
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157 KULAMANI PRADHAN GUJURAT KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
158 BHAGIRATHI NAIK ANDHRAPRADESH KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
159 MANIKARA NAIK KARNATAKA KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
160 ARJUN DEHURI GUJURAT KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
161 PRADEEP MUNDA ANDHRAPRADESH KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
162 RAGHUNATH DEHURI TAMILNADU KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
163 PANCHU DEHURY GUJURAT BAIATARANI BHUYAN KARANGADIHI
164 SANU DEHURY MAHARASTRA KARANGADIHI KARANGADIHI
165 LAMBODHAR PRADHAN TAMILNADU KARANGADIHI KARANGADIHI
166 GURU CHARAN PRADHAN MAHARASTRA KARANGADIHI KARANGADIHI
167 CHANDURU PRADHAN JHADKHAND TANGARAPADA KARANGADIHI
168 BIBA PRADHAN JHADKHAND TANGARAPADA KARANGADIHI
169 SRIRAM SANANGI JHADKHAND TANGARAPADA KARANGADIHI
170 MAGHU MANTRI JHADKHAND TANGARAPADA KARANGADIHI
171 PRAFULLA  SANANGI JHADKHAND TANGARAPADA KARANGADIHI
172 DINESH PRADHAN PUDICHERI TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
173 SANU PRADHAN PUDICHERI TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
174 JUGALA PRADHAN PUDICHERI TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
175 SIBA SUNDARA SANANGI PUDICHERI TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
176 ARUNA PRADHAN PUDICHERI TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
177 SUNDARA PRADHAN PUDICHERI TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
178 SANKARA PRADHAN PUDICHERI TENTULIKHUNTI KARANGADIHI
179 JASABANTA SANANGI PUDICHERI GANGADHAR TANGARAPADA KARANGADIHI
180 LAXMAN DEHURY ANDHRAPRADESH DANLA SUAKATI
181 BHASKAR DEHURI ANDHRAPRADESH DANLA SUAKATI
182 TANU DEHURI BIHAR DANLA SUAKATI
183 BADAL DEHURI ANDHRAPRADESH DANLA SUAKATI
184 DILLIP DEHURY ANDHRAPRADESH DANLA SUAKATI
185 BHASKAR DEHURI ANDHRAPRADESH DANLA SUAKATI
186 PURASTTAM PARIHAL ANDHRAPRADESH TENTULI SUAKATI
187 UTTAM PARIHAL ANDHRAPRADESH TENTULI SUAKATI
188 UTTAM MAHATA BIHAR SUAKATI SUAKATI
189 GOUTTAM DEHURI ANDHRAPRADESH DANLA SUAKATI
190 BRUNDABANA DEHURI ANDHRAPRADESH DANLA SUAKATI
191 MITHUN NAIK JHADKHAND SUAKATI SUAKATI
192 MANOJ KU BEHERA ANDHRAPRADESH SUAKATI SUAKATI
193 RANJITA BEHERA ANDHRAPRADESH SUAKATI SUAKATI
194 KARAMA DEHURY MAHARASTRA SUAKATI SUAKATI
195 JITU MAHAKUDA BIHAR BRAJA MAHAKUDA SUAKATI SUAKATI
196 AKKHYA DEHURI JHADKHAND KHETRA DEHURY SUAKATI SUAKATI
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197 PANDABA NAIK CHATISGARH RAGHU NAIK JAMUDIHA SUAKATI
198 BIPIN BIHARI DANGUA CHATISGARH MAKURU NAYAKOTE NAYAKOTE
199 PABITRA DEHURY CHATISGARH KAHNU CHARAN BHEJIDIHI NAYAKOTE
200 KHAGESWOR BEHERA TAMILNADU GABARDHAN BEHERA VEJDIHI NAYAKOTE
201 SUNIL BEHERA TAMILNADU GURUCHARAN VEJDIHI NAYAKOTE
202 SAROJ KU BEHERA  TAMILNADU NARAHARI VEJDIHI NAYAKOTE
203 JOGENDRA PARIHAL PUDICHERI ANAM IRIDA TANA
204 TAMULIA PADHAN PUDICHERI CHEMA TANA TANA
205 RUDRA DEHURY GUJURAT DHANIA TANA TANA
206 RAJAN JUANGA GUJURAT BAIDHARA GOBINDPUR TANA
207 SURESH KISSAN KARNATAKA CHANDRA KUSHAKALA SINGHPUR
208 FRANSIS GUDIA KARNATAKA BARNAT KUSHAKALA SINGHPUR
209 LAXMIDHAR THAKUR KARNATAKA MITU KUSHAKALA SINGHPUR
210 MIRA DEHURY KARNATAKA PITEI KUSHAKALA SINGHPUR
211 NARAHARI NAIK KARNATAKA CHIHILU KUSHAKALA SINGHPUR
212 TRILOCHAN BEHERA KARNATAKA BANSHI SAHARPUR SAHARPUR
213 SANTOSH TAPNO KARNATAKA AMLIN KUSHAKALA SINGHPUR
214 MOHAN GIRI KARNATAKA BAGULU KUSHAKALA SINGHPUR
215 SUJATA NAIK MAHARASTRA KUMBHALU GOPAPUR TARAMAKANTA
216 PRAKASH KERKETA KARNATAKA RAFEL KUSHAKALA SINGHPUR
217 SIDHANT MUNDA KERELA ISWOR TALAKAIPUR BAYAKUMUTIA
218 MARSHAL DHANUAR KARNATAKA TIKA KUSHAKALA SINGHPUR
219 BANJARU DEHURY TAMILNADU DRIBAR TOLADIHI BANSPAL
220 ARJUN DEHURY TAMILNADU SUDARSAN TOLADIHI BANSPAL
221 BHAGABATI PRIYADARSINI BIHAR KHAGESWOR SUAKATI SUAKATI
222 SARASWOTI MAHANTA BIHAR KHAGESWOR SUAKATI SUAKATI
223 SUBHRA SUCHARITA BIHAR KHAGESWOR SUAKATI SUAKATI
224 KHAGESWOR MAHANTA BIHAR DAITARI SUAKATI SUAKATI
225 KALINGA DHANGAD ANDHRAPRADESH KALAKAR SANKARI BANSPAL
226 SUSHAMA DEHURY KARNATAKA NAKULA SAPAKANTA BANSPAL
227 PURNACHANDRA GADMAJHI TAMILNADU JAYA TOTADIHI BANSPAL
228 PABITRA PRADHAN PUDICHERI KANDRA TANGARAPADA KARANGADIHI
229 TRILOCHAN NAIK MAHARASTRA DINABANDHU GOPAPUR TARAMAKANTA
230 DHIREN MUNDA MAHARASTRA GOUTAM GOPAPUR TARAMAKANTA
231 RAJAT SETHY KARNATAKA JAGANNATH SAGAPADA TARAMAKANTA
232 KERSE HEMBRAM GUJURAT BUDHU GOPAPUR TARAMAKANTA
233 DILLIP PRADHAN ANDHRAPRADESH ANDHARU BANSPAL BARAHGARH
234 BANESWOR MUNDA MAHARASTRA NANDU GOPAPUR TARAMAKANTA
235 DEEPAK MAHARANA GUJURAT CHANDRAMANI TANA TANA
236 BENU DHIBAR TAMILNADU BAISAKHU GOBINDAPUR TANA
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237 BABULI DHIBAR TAMILNADU SHYAMA TANA TANA
238 ALESHA KERKETA KARNATAKA RAKHEL KERKETA KUSHAKALA SINGHPUR
239 NIRANJAN DEHURY KARNATAKA MASAL DEHURY U BARADA SINGHPUR
240 PITAMBAR MAHAKUDA TELENGANA BAINSHI MAHAKUDA ADAL JATRA
241 CHUDA MANI THAKUR TAMILNADU RAJU BADAKUL JATRA
242 BIBHISANA MAHAKUDA TELENGANA SUDARSAN ADAL JATRA
243 SANJAY DEHURY JHADKHAND NIRANJAN DANLA SUAKATI
244 BAPI PRADHAN JHADKHAND BAISHNAB U RAIGODA UPAR RAIGODA
245 TARANISHEN PRADHAN JHADKHAND BAISHNAB BINIDA UPAR RAIGODA
246 KAMALA KATEI GUJURAT RAYA KATEI ANSUAN KARANGADIHI
247 KUDSHA DEHURY RAJASTAN DESA BADKUL JATRA
248 BHAGUDU NAIK MAHARASTRA NARANA ADAL JATRA
249 BHARATA CH MAHAKUDA RAJASTAN NATABARA BADKUL JATRA
250 BARUNA MAHAKUDA RAJASTAN NATABARA BADKUL JATRA
251 MADHUSUDAN GIRI TAMILNADU KALU BANSPAL BANSPAL
252 KULA DEHURY ANDHRAPRADESH MALI BANSPAL BANSPAL
253 GORA NAIK KARNATAKA HADU RABA SINGHPUR
254 KABI MAHARANA BANGALOR BIKRAM BANSPAL BANSPAL
255 MANGULU PRADHAN KARNATAKA PINIAN PRADHAN RABA SINGHPUR
256 SANKAR GIRI TAMILNADU PARBATIA BANSPAL BANSPAL
257 PATRA DEHURY JHADKHAND NAKULA RABA KALANDA
258 SUSANTA DEHURY TELENGANA GOBINDA ADAL JATRA
259 NARANGI DEHURY KARNATAKA RATHA SINGHPUR SINGHPUR
260 KISHORE XALKO JHADKHAND BUDHURAM GUNDULA TANA
261 RAJKISORE SAHOO KARNATAKA BUDHURAM GUNDULA TANA
262 SRIKANTA DEHURY CHENAEI TURA IMIRI TANA
263 RAMA CHANDRA GIRI GUJURAT MAHAJANA GIRI RABA KALANDA
264 RAMESH GIRI KARNATAKA BUDHU GIRI RABA KALANDA
265 BIJAY KU THAKUR GUJURAT KIRTAN THAKUR RABA KALANDA
266 BUDHANU BEHERA JHADKHAND RABA KALANDA
267 MINATI NAIK KARNATAKA SUKUDALA JATRA
268 RANGA PRADHAN MAHARASTRA TURA U BIRIKALA TARAMAKANTA
269 SUDARSHAN BEHERA ANDHRAPRADESH SUNDHI KASADA SAHARPUR
270  SARATA PRADHAN MAHARASTRA U BIRIKALA TARAMAKANTA
271 LAIBANI NAIK KARNATAKA RATNAKAR NAIK JATRA JATRA
272 SANJU PRADHAN PANDICHERI KELA BANSPAL BANSPAL
273 JHASAKETAN PALEI KARNATAKA GOPINATH TARAMAKANTA TARAMAKANTA
274 LOCHANA PALEI KARNATAKA DURJYADHAN TARAMAKANTA TARAMAKANTA
275 RADHAKANTA GIRI MAHARASTRA PABITRA TARAMAKANTA TARAMAKANTA
276 BAIDHAR MUNDA MAHARASTRA GOUTAM MUNDA GOPAPUR TARAMAKANTA
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277 PANCHU DEHURY GUJURAT BRABHAKAR B BAITARANI KARANGADIHI
278 SABITA DEHURY CHATISGARH RATNAKAR TRIBO TALAKADAKALA
279 SATRUGHAN PALEI BANGALOR BHAGIRATHI TILAPASI BANSPAL
280 KAIN RANA KARNATAKA CHANDRA URUMUNDA KUMUNDI
281 SULOCHANA MUNDA ANDHRAPRADESH RAJU UPERJAGARA KUMUNDI
282 SUKUMARI RANA KARNATAKA CHANDRA KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
283 SIBASANKAR MAHAKUDA TAMILNADU BHUYAN KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
284 SAROJ KU PATRA KARNATAKA DAMBARU KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
285 KULAMANI PATRA TAMILNADU HRUDANANDA KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
286 GANESWAR PATRA KARNATAKA MILU KUMUNDI KUMUNDI
287 RAJENDRA PRADHAN TAMILNADU GITA BANSPAL BANSPAL
288 SUNIL MUNDA MAHARASTRA JAGANNATHA TALAKAINSARI TALAKAINSARI
289 TIRTHA JUANGA CHENAEI PRANABANDHU DUARSUNI KODIPASA
290 MANOJ KARJI GUJURAT BANU PADAKASADA SAHARPUR
291 KULAMANI JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH NATA KUNDHEI KODIPASA
292 LOCHANA JUANGA KERELA BHUDHIA DUARSUNI KODIPASA
293 SIBA JUANGA KERELA SARATA DUARSUNI KODIPASA
294 NIRMAL KISHAN\ GUJURAT RABINDA DUARSUNI KODIPASA
295 DOLAGOBINDA JUANGA\ ANDHRAPRADESH SUKUTA KUNDEI KODIPASA
296 SRIKATA PRADHAN TAMILNADU NANDA U RAIGODA UPAR RAIGODA
297 PANCHU JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH NABA KUNDHI KODIPASA
298 SAMBARI KISHAN GUJURAT NIRMAL DUARSUNI KODIPASA
299 SARATA JUANGA CHENAEI NIRAJAN DUARSUNI KODIPASA
300 SRIKANTA JUANGA KERALA BRUSA DUARSUNI KODIPASA
301 SUDHAKAR JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH BRAJA KUNDEI KODIPASA
302 ISWER PRADHAN KARNATAKA KAMALA SANKARI FULJHAR
303 NILAMBAR JUANGA MAHARASTRA PRANABANDHU TALA RAIDIHA GONASIKA
304 AKHYA DEHURY KARNATAKA KALU DEHURY PADAKASADA SAHARPUR
305 BASANTA NAIK\ MAHARASTRA JAGABANDHU GOPAPUR TARAMAKANTA
306 EKALABYA JUANGA MAHARASTRA KESHABA JUNGA TALARAIDIHA GONASIKA
307 RUSHI JUANGA KERALA KAILASHA DUARSUNI KODIPASA
308 BRUNDABANA MADHI GUJURAT KRUSHNA KUNDEI KODIPASA
309 LITU MADHEI CHENAEI DHIBAR KUNDEI KODIPASA
310 NITYANANDA JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH HARI JUANGA KUNDEI KODIPASA
311 NILAMANI JUANGA ANDHRAPRADESH JADIMANI KUNDEI KODIPASA
312 NARI NAIK KARNATAKA BHAKTA NAIK FULJHAR FULJHAR
313 SANANDA MUNDA KARNATAKA BUDHURAM MUNDA FULJHAR FULJHAR
314 KALAKARA MUNDA MAHARASTRA SAMARA MUNDA
315 MANGALA MUNDA KARNATAKA BUDHURAM MUNDA
316 GOLAPA MUNDA MAHARASTRA BAINA MUNDA
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317 RAMAI MUNDA GUJURAT GANESWAR MUNDA
318 RAGHUNATH DEHURI KERELA SANKAR DEHURI
319 BAISAKHU DEHURY ANDHRAPRADESH BHAGABATA DEHURY
320 ASADHU NAIK KARNATAKA LADU NAIK
321 RAMA CHANDRA DEHURI KERELA MUNIBAR DEHURI
322 JIRA MUNDA MAHARASTRA SABAN MUNDA
323 SARASWATI NAIIK KARNATAKA RABINDA NAIK
324 SUKUMARI DHANGADA GUJURAT OFFICER NAIK
325 ARJUN DEHURY GUJURAT Benudhara KUMUNDI KUMUNDI 
326 KAILASH SANTA KARNATAKA JHARIA KUMUNDI KUMUNDI 
327 DAKTAR PRADHAN CHENAEI GALU KUMUNDI KUMUNDI 
328 SANJIT PATRA KARNATAKA GANESWAR KUMUNDI KUMUNDI 
329 ARJUN DHAMULIA TAMILNADU BRUNDABAN KUMUNDI KUMUNDI 
330 AJAYA MAHAKUDA TAMILNADU LOCHAN KUMUNDI KUMUNDI 
331 DASAMI MUNDA ANDHRAPRADESH RAJAN KUMUNDI KUMUNDI 
332 SUJAN MUNDA ANDHRAPRADESH SAMARA MUNDA KUMUNDI KUMUNDI 
333 TRILOCHAN SETHY KERALA NISAKANT KUMUNDI KUMUNDI 
334 NABINA JANGA SAIBA JUANGA GOBINDPUR TANA
335 JANAKI JUANGA (CHAITANYA CHADDNRA JUANGA GOBINDPUR TANA
336 RUPA JUANGA (PATHARU THENGU JUANGA SALEIKENA SALEIKENA
337 JALADHAR PENTHEI KATHI PENTHEI GOBINDPUR TANA
338 INDU DHIBAR BALARAM DHIBAR GOBINDPUR TANA
339 SIBA MUNDA BUNU MUNDA GOBINDPUR TANA
340 KANCHAN PUHAN (MUNA GALU PUHAN TANA TANA
341 GALU PUHAN (KUNA SANTA) DWARI PUHAN TANA TANA
342 SEKETI GIRI          (KELA GIRI) DAIBHAR GIRI GUNDULA TANA
343 GANESWAR GIRI CHANDRA GIRI GUNDULA TANA
344 PANDALU GIRI TUMA GIRI GUNDULA TANA
345 DINABANDHU DEHURI PATA DEHURI GUNDULA TANA
346 JUANGA GIRI KALAKAR GIRI GUNDULA TANA
347 JUDHISTHIRA GIRI MAHUR GIRI GUNDULA TANA
348 MAYA GIRI BARIK GIRI GUNDULA TANA
349 SIBA MUNDA KAPI MUNDA GUNDULA TANA
350 BUDHUNI JUANGA DINA JUANGA GOBINDPUR TANA
351 UPASI JUANGA    (DOLA BUDHU JUANGA GOBINDPUR TANA
352 LAXMIDHAR PRADHAN JUANGA PRADHAN KHAJURIMUNDI SAHARPUR
353 NIRANJAN BEHERA NAKURAJ BEHERA PADAKASADA SAHARPUR
354 NITYANANDA BEHERA SANKAR BEHERA PADAKASADA SAHARPUR
355 JAPAN PARIHAL MARKANDA PARIHAL KASADA SAHARPUR
356 PRABHAKAR JENA SARATA JENA RUGUDI KASADA SAHARPUR
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357 BIRABARA PRADHAN MAKHUBAN RUGUDI KASADA SAHARPUR
358 SIPUN MANTRI M-REBATI MANTRI TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
359 BANIA SANANGI CHANCHALA TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
360 BASANTA MANTRI SUBAN MANTRI KARANGADIHI KARANGADIHI
361 GURU SANANGI BHIKARI SANANGI TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
362 PRASHAD SANANGI ALU SANANGI TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
363 SUKUTA PRADHAN MANKALIA PRADHAN TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
364 DURYA SANANGI ASHOK SANANGI TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
365 SUSHANT PRADHAN CHEMAD PRADHAN TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
366 SANTOS PADHAN PHILINGA PRADHAN TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
367 SANKAR PARIHAL SANTRA PARIHAL KARANGADIHI KARANGADIHI
368 NABA SANANGI RAJA SANANGI KARANGADIHI KARANGADIHI
369 SUDARSHAN PRRADHAN GHANTAR PRADHAN TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
370 SUBATAN PRADHAN SUTAR PRADHAN TANGARPADA KARANGADIHI
371 DANGUA PRADHAN KRUSHNA PRADHAN LUHAKALA TALAKADAKALA
372 PURNA CHANDRA DEHURY KAIBALYA DEHURY TIRIBO TALAKADAKALA
373 PRADEEP DEHURY RAMACHANDRA TIRIBO TALAKADAKALA
374 PRAFULLA PALEI GOPINATH PALEI TIRIBO TALAKADAKALA
375 REBATI KARJEE PARABASIA KARJEE TALAKADAKALA TALAKADAKALA
376 DAMA GIRI KANDRA GIRI TIRIBO TALAKADAKALA
377 JADAB PATRA KARUNAKAR PATRA RAKAM TALAKADAKALA
378 BASU DANDUASI SURENDRA TALAKADAKALA TALAKADAKALA
379 BASANTA DEHURY JAMUNA DEHURY SUNDRA TALAKADAKALA
380 BRUNDABAN MUNDA GURA MUNDA SUNDRA TALAKADAKALA
381 AJIT NAIK MANAJ NAIK SUNDRA TALAKADAKALA
382 AIBAN DEHURY CHATRIY DEHURY UPPERRAIGODA UPPERRAIGODA
383 GURA GIRI DAKTAR GIRI UPPERRAIGODA UPPERRAIGODA
384 RANJIT MUNDA CHANDRA MUNDA KAAMAGAON UPPERRAIGODA
385 SUBALA DEHURI BHAGABAN DEHURI TALAKAIPUR BAYAKUMUTIA
386 BIMALA ARUK BHIMASEN ARUK KANJIPANI KUANAR
387 GITANJALI DEHURY TRILOCHAN DEHURY PANASUAN KALANDA
388 SASMITA DEHURY TRILOCHAN DEHURY PANASUAN KALANDA
389 JYOTSNA PADHAN BANAMALI PADHAN KAMAGAON UPPERRAIGODA
390 ALASI DEHURY JALADHARA DEHURY BARAGODA BANSPAL
391 LILY KISHAN MANGULI KISHAN BHAGABATPUR KALANDA
392 REBATI DEHURY NARADA DEHURY BANSPAL BANSPAL
393 RAMESH CHANDRA PATRA ARTTATRANA PATRA RAKAM TALAKADAKALA
394 AKAYA NAIK AKASH NAIK GUPTAGANGA GONASIKA
395 LOKANATHA BEHERA BANAMALI BEHERA GUPTAGANGA GONASIKA
396 BIKASH KUMAR DEHRURI ASDHU DEHURI GUPTAGANGA GONASIKA
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397 PRAHALADA DEHURY SUKADEV DEHURY SIKULAPADA GONASIKA
398 BIKRAM KUMAR PRADHAN JAGU PRADHAN SIKULAPADA GONASIKA
399 RAJU PADHAN KADA PADHAN SIKULAPADA GONASIKA
400 RANJAN JUANGA ANDHAR JUANGA GUPTAGANGA GONASIKA
401 JAGENDRA JUANGA BASUDEV JUANGA GUPTAGANGA GONASIKA
402 KABI DEHURY GOKULA DEHURY SIKULAPADA GONASIKA
403 GANESWAR DEHURY PITAMBAR DEHURY SIKULAPADA GONASIKA
404 GURU PADHAN KANDURU PADHAN SIKULAPADA GONASIKA
405 MINATI PRADHAN MAYADHAR NAIK BANSPAL BANSPAL
406 BISHRAM DEHURY DRIVER DEHURY TULADIHI BANSPAL


